188

Vonday = January €th, 1947

The Inaugurel meeting of the 1947 Council was held at the Munieiprsl Hull on
Monday, Jenuaery 6th, 1947 gt 10:45 RM,

Present: FReeve Morrison in the Chair, Crs, Weat, 2hilps, Feamish, Green,
Gurtlan, MacSorley «nd Ball.

The Reeve and Councillors were duly sworn in by Magistrate Grant,

The Reeve presented welcoming address to the new Council ard roguostod
ocoperation in his proposed programme for the year 1947 of continued improve-
ment t0 roads, sewera and wsaterworks and made the following Committee
appointments: .

Chajrman Finance Committee - Cr, W,P,Philps

Board of Works - Cr, J,P.Gartlan .
M Natermorks & Sooial Assistaunoce Committee - Cr, J,G,Vest
v Parks, Health & Sanitation Committes - Cr. C,W,MaeSorley.
: Praperty & Building Committee - Cr. H, Ball .

Administratior of Justies, Light & Power Committee -
: Cr. W,R.Beamish,
Fire & Transportation Committes -~ Cr, M.F,Green

T%e Reeve appointed the fellewing representatives to other Committees as
shosn:

\ .

Greater Vanoouver Water Board - Reeve Morrison
Metroptlitan Health Committee - Reeve Morrison s -

St. Paul's Hespital Beard ~ Cr, Chas. W, MacSorley

Meved b{ cr. MaoSorle*. Seconded by Cr. Ball: "Thutv Mr..R. Harris and Mr,
R. Neville, retiring Tewn Planning Commissioners, be reappointed to the >, .
Burnaby Toewn Plauning Commission for s fucther term ending December 313t 1950
and that Mr, A.c.Digncy be appointed member of the Commission for term ending i
December 318t 1647, ]
Carried Unanimously
{
‘The Reeve appdinted members to Conocilliation Cemmittes -~ Burnaby Civie
Empleyees Union, Concilliation Committee-~Burnaby Fire Fighters Association
‘and Standing Committee - Sheep Preteotion Act a3 follows:
Conoilliation Committee - Burnaby Civie Employees Union
' Reeve Morrisom, Crs, Philps, Gartlan sng West,
Conocilliation Committes - Burnaby Ftre Fighters Assaciation
Reeve Morrison, Crs. Greem, Beamigh nn§ Phiips

Stending Cemmittee - Sheep Protection Aot
Reeve Morrison, Crs. Beamish, and Ball, . <.

Moved by Cr, Ball, Seoconded by Cr. MacSorley: "That Cr. W.P.Philps be
.appointed Aoting Reeve for the year ending December 3ist 1947.7 .
' Carried Unanimously -

‘The Assessor submitted certifiod Assesament Roll for the year 1947, gemeral i
abetruct of the roll being ss follows: ’
Total Land Values 13,575,445 .
Less Exemptions 1,607,085 .
Legs Corpn. Tax Sale lend 3,976,795 5,485,880 .. §
8,089,565 .
Total Value of Improvements 20,896, 600 *
Exemptions 2,609,150
Impts, aequired at Tax Sasle '143:265 . 7.
. . 168,145,165

Moved by Cr. Beamish, Seconded by Cr. Ball: "That the report be received."
. Carried Unamimously

Moved by Cr. Philps, Seconded by Cr. West: "That the whole Council sit as
'court of Revision of 1847 Assessment Rell and thet the date for helding the
suid Court be Februasry 10th 1947,°

Carried Unanimously

Moved by Cr, Gartlan, Seconded by Cr, Ball: "Thaet aigning off;eora of the
Corporation be the seme as those appointed for the year 1946,

Carried Unanimously

Moved by Cr, Philps, Seconded Ly Cr. West: "That the next Council mesting be
held on Monday, January 13th 1947 at 9:30 A,M. end that future Coumoil
‘meetings be held on slternate Mondays thearesfter at the same time,."

;uo ed by Cr, Bal Seocondsd by Cr, Besmish: Thet the next Council meeting be
held on MoRday s }ﬂnunry 13th Y047 at 130 P, &nd that future Gouncil &

meetings be held on ealterncte Mondays thereafter at the same time,”
AMENDMENT LOST - In Favour - Crs, Beamish, Green arnd Ball s
: L Against - Crs, West, Philps, Gartlan % MaoSorley
ORIGINAL MOTION CARRIED - In Favour - Crs, West, Philps, Gartlan & MgoSorley

Against - Crs, Beaumish, Green and Bsll




189

Moved Cr., Gartl Seconded b . MacSerley: "That the next Committee meetin
bovgolgyOIruonsiy..3ﬂnunry gath !935 at 9:30 A!M. &nd every alternate Monday €
theresafter at the same time,”

Carried - Crs. Green and Beamish voting agsinst,

Seeretery, Burnaby Scheol Board submitted Extrsordinary Estimsate, Class “B" FOR
the ereotion of Willard Avenue School as fellows, for appreval:

In an amount of #50,561,00

Plus Architects' Fees, Class "B" $3,033,66

Less $720,00 approved

May 20th 1946 —720,00 __ 2.313.6€
62,874 .66
Less Government Grunt of 50% 26,437.33

. Total 26,437,333

Moved by Cr, Gurtlan, Seconded by Cr. Philps: "That extrsordinary estimate as
submitted be approved und that the funds be derived from 1946 surplus from sale
of Tax Sale lends.”

Carried =~ Cr, Besmish voting against,

.Helen G, Hewtcn mrote muking afplioction for waiver of the Burnaby Town Planning
By~lam to permit of the operation of Handicrafts business at 3640 Irving Street,
Moved by Cr, Ball, Seconded by Cr. Philps: "That the application be referred to
the Councillor for the Ward (Cr. MacSorley)." .

Carried Unanimously

Rev, Peter P. Allinger, Missionary Bible College wrote muking upplication to
purchase lots 3,4,5 & 6. Blook 13, D,L, 69 for the purpose of erecting at least
81x housing units for married students sttending their college.

Moved by Cr. Philps, Seconded by Cr, West: "That the application be referred to
speoial committes comprising Building & Sanitary Inspectors, Engineer, Property
Manmager end Councillor for the Ward %Cr. Bal)l), for consideration,”

Carried - Cr. Beamish voting against,

J.AH,Cooper wrote muking epplication for waiver of the Burnaby Subdivisions
By~law to permit the erection of two duplexes on property knoen as lots 36 & 37,
Bleock 3, D.L. 29, which psoperty is of less area than that required by the Bi-lu-
and advising 1t is the intention to oancel the interior lime dividing the lets.
The Arproving Officer verbally recommended that as the Yroperty in gquestion 13 in
s Commercial area and the interior line is to be eancelled, the application be
spproved .

Moved by'Cr. Philps, Seconded by Cr, Ball: "That, the application for waiver be
approved. "’
Carried Unanimously

Publisher, Ths News Courier wrote requesting thaet the Corperation ingert utt

sdvertigement, t3 the extent of s full page or part thereof, in the News Courier

in eonnection with ourrent Blood Donor drive being sponsored by the Red Cross,

Moved by Cr, Philps, Seconded by Cr, West: "Thut the request be not entertiimed.”
Carried Unanimously

Specisl Committee submitted report on nﬁbliention of A.B,C. HOidilgs Ltd, to

purchsse Municipal property in Blecks 4,5 & 8, D,L, 68 making the folleming

reconmendations in connection therewith:

1, Thet the spplication to purchase the Munieipal preperty in Bleoks 4,5 & 8
D.l,, 68 utpgho full .sscgsed value be nooopgod.p pesty ! !

2. That approval be §1von in some instanoes of 48,5 ft, lots. if recommended by
the Appreving Officer. . :

3. That the purchaser pay the full cost of gradimg and gravelling the road end
lane allowances and the instellation eof s four inoh cast iron weter muin.

4., That thi purchaser agreeé to clear the entire property imcluding the rosd and
lane sllomances, i .

5 Thet the appliount pay the full assessed velue upoh application of all propert

* fronting onpbin-ood S{root plus the full ocost ofpgoadpgnd water aorvico: perty

amsunting to $3650,00

6., Thut the balance bes purchased on the terms of ono quarter ecash on the conditionm
that the full price be paid plus the sum ef $3660.00 for services before
approvel of the subdivision is given, .

Meved by Cr. Gartlan, Seconded by Cr, West: “"That the recemmendations of the

Committees bs adopted.

Carried Ununiﬁnusly
Moved b{ Cr, Green, Seosnded by Cr, Baull: "That the Tranapsrtation Committee be
inatructed to emquire into the fessibility of Municipal Ownership, as instructed by

the Electors of Burnuby on the 14th of December 1946, and thet immediste steps be

tuken to prooure fagts and duts regarding bus operation and an early repert thersen
brought to Counmoil,

Carried Unanimously
The meeting then sdjourned:

confirmed:




